
Current & Former Foster Youth Services_ University of California

Charly King Beavers

COORDINATOR, BERKELEY HOPE SCHOLARS, UC BERKELEY

Phone: (510) 642-6151

Email Charly King Beavers: charlykb@berkeley.edu

Valeri Garcia

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, GUARDIAN SCHOLARS PROGRAM, UC DAVIS

Phone: (530) 752-1211

Email Valeri Garcia: vqgarcia@ucdavis.edu

Martha Lucero Contreras

COUNSELOR/COORDINATOR, UCI FYRE (FOSTER YOUTH RESILIENCE IN EDUCATION) SCHOLARS PROGRAM

Phone: (949) 824-2422

Email Martha Lucero Contreras: mcontreras@uci.edu

Joanna Hernandez

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, STUDENT SUCCESS INITIATIVES, UC IRVINE

Email Joanna Hernandez: joanna.hernandez@uci.edu

Kevin M. Huie

DIRECTOR, STUDENT SUCCESS INITIATIVES, UC IRVINE

Phone: (949) 824-7328

Email Kevin Huie: khuie@uci.edu

Brianna Harvey

DIRECTOR, BRUIN GUARDIAN SCHOLARS PROGRAM, UCLA

Phone: (310) 206-1904

Email Brianna Harvey: bharvey@saonet.ucla.edu

Andrew McClure

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, BRUIN RESOURCE CENTER, UCLA

Phone: (310) 206-2526

Email Andrew McClure: amcclure@saonet.ucla.edu

Edith Ramirez, M.A.

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, GUARDIAN SCHOLARS, CALVIN E. BRIGHT SUCCESS CENTER, UC MERCED

Phone: (209) 228-4235

Email Edith Ramirez: eramirez226@ucmerced.edu

Charles Nies

ASSOCIATE VICE CHANCELLOR, STUDENT AFFAIRS, UC MERCED

Phone: (209) 228-4585

Fax: (209) 228-7653

Email Charles Nies: cnies@ucmerced.edu

Stephen Morales

mailto:charlykb@berkeley.edu
mailto:vqgarcia@ucdavis.edu
mailto:mcontreras@uci.edu
mailto:joanna.hernandez@uci.edu
mailto:khuie@uci.edu
mailto:bharvey@saonet.ucla.edu
mailto:amcclure@saonet.ucla.edu
mailto:eramirez226@ucmerced.edu
mailto:cnies@ucmerced.edu


DIRECTOR/DEAN OF STUDENTS, FOSTER YOUTH SUPPORT SERVICES/GUARDIAN SCHOLARS, UC RIVERSIDE

Email Stephen Morales: stephen.morales@ucr.edu

Tuppett Yates

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, PSYCHOLOGY PROGRAM/DIRECTOR, GUARDIAN SCHOLARS PROGRAM, UC RIVERSIDE

Phone: (951) 827-4991

Email Tuppett Yates: tuppett.yates@ucr.edu

Kesia Williams

HOPE SCHOLAR COORDINATOR, UC SAN DIEGO

Email Keisa Williams: k6williams@ucsd.edu@ucsd.edu

Teresa Stanley

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT, UC SAN DIEGO

Email Teresa Stanley: tstanley@ucsd.edu

Carrie Steere-Salazar

DIRECTOR, STUDENT FINANCIAL AID, UCSF

Email Carrie Steere-Salazar: carrie.steere-salazar@ucsf.edu

Lisa Przekop

DIRECTOR, ADMISSIONS/ADVISOR, GUARDIAN SCHOLARS PROGRAM, UC SANTA BARBARA

Phone: (805) 893-3641

Email Lisa Przekop: lisa.przekop@sa.ucsb.edu

Stephany Rubio

COORDINATOR, GUARDIAN SCHOLAR PROGRAM, UC SANTA BARBARA

Email Stephany Rubio: stephany.rubio@sa.ucsb.edu

Elizabeth Moya

RENAISSANCE SCHOLARS ADVISER, RENAISSANCE SCHOLARS PROGRAM, UC SANTA CRUZ

Phone: (831) 459-4819

Email Elizabeth Moya: emoya@ucsc.edu

Belinda Vea, PhD

POLICY AND PROGRAM ANALYST, UC OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Phone: (510) 987-9581

Email Belinda Vea: belinda.vea@ucop.edu
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